

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16995/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in CM No. 516/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

With

SLP(C) No. 1925 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For M.C.D.

Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.
Ms. Sidhi Arora, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master